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No.ANU/U.G. Exams/2022, Date:09-09-2022

PROCEEDINGS OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR
Sub:- ANU - Additional Controller of Examinations — Postponement of 2™ & 4™
Semester Degree Examination, September/October 2022 — Orders — Issued.
Read:- Vice- Chancellor’s orders dated 08-09-2022.
* Rk R k%

ORDE R:-

The Vice-Chancellor has ordered that the following 4™ Semester and 2™ Semeter
Degree Examinations, September/October2022 be postponed as shown against each.

SLNo Semester Existing date of Postponed date of
Examination Examination
1 4™ Semester 14-09-2022 Wednesday 15-10-2022 Saturday
B.A & B.Sc Courses 2.00 to 5.00 PM 2.00 to 5.00 PM
2 4" Semester 14-09-2022 Wednesday 28-09-2022 Wenesday
BAOL,BBA,BCA & 2.00 to 5.00 PM 2.00 to0 5.00 PM
B.Com Courses
3 4™ Semester 16-09-2022 Friday 18-10-2022 Tuesday
B.A & B.Sc Courses 2.00 to 5.00 PM 2.00 to 5.00 PM
4 4™ Semester 16-09-2022 Friday 30-09-2022 Friday
BAOL,BBA,BCA & 2.00 to 5.00 PM 2.00 to 5.00 PM
B.Com Courses
5 2" Semester 15-09-2022 Thursday 17-10-2022 Monday
2.00 to 5.00 PM 2.00 t0 5.00 PM
6 2" Semester 17-09-2022 Saturday 19-10-2022
2.00 t0 5.00 PM Wednesday
2.00 to 5.00 PM
7 2" Semester 15-10-2022 Saturday 20-10-2022 Thursday
2.00 to 5.00 PM 2.00 to 5.00 PM
8 2™ Semester 17-10-2022 Monday 21-10-2022
2.00 10 5.00 PM Friday
2.00 to 5.00 PM
9 2" Semester 18-10-2022 Tuesday 22-10-2022 Saturday
2.00 to 5.00 PM 2.00 to 5.00 PM
10 2™ Semester 19-10-2022 Wednesday 24-10-2022
2.00 t0 5.00 PM Monday
2.00 to 5.00 PM
(BY ORDER)

0{- Prorcana Roo 09. 09 201"
ADDL. CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Addl, Controller of Examina®one

To ACHARYA NAGARJUNA UNIVERSITY

S . RIJUNA NAGAR-522 510 (A.P.)
All the Principals of Degree Colleges affiliated to Achar;fg ag%rjuﬁa University

All the Chief Superintendents of UG Examinations, ANU.

Copy to Coordinator, UG Examinations, ANU.

Copy to the all the Asst.Registrars/Superintendents,0/0 ACE office, ANU

Copy to the P.A. to Registrar, ANU/P.A. to Rector, ANU/ P.A. to Vice-Chancellor, ANU,



